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For more information visit
www.buslinesgroup.com.au/dubbo
or call (02) 6882 2900

Disclaimer: Information in this 
timetable is based on the latest 

details at the time of printing, and 
is subject to change without notice.

 Includes accessible services 
Effective from 16 October 2023

Version 2.0

Orana Mall to West Dubbo (& Return) via Dubbo Base Hospital and Dubbo CBD

572
Monday to Friday 

map
ref am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 5.45 6.45 S7.15 H7.20 S7.45 H7.50 8.30 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.10 5.40 6.40
V Wheelers Lane opp Douglas Mawson Rd 5.47 6.47 S7.17 H7.22 S7.47 H7.52 8.32 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.42 4.12 4.42 5.12 5.42 6.42
R Cobbora Rd opp Dubbo Base Hospital 5.51 6.51 S7.21 H7.26 S7.51 H7.56 8.36 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.46 4.16 4.46 5.16 5.46 6.46
W Talbragar St at Gipps St 5.53 6.53 S7.23 H7.28 S7.53 H7.58 8.38 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.48 4.18 4.48 5.18 5.48 6.48
I Bultje St at Darling St 5.56 6.56 S7.26 H7.31 S7.56 H8.01 8.41 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.51 4.21 4.51 5.21 5.51 6.51
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 5.58 6.58 S7.28 H7.33 S7.58 H8.03 8.43 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.53 4.23 4.53 5.23 5.53 6.53
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.01 7.01 S7.31 H7.36 S8.01 H8.06 8.46 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.26 5.56 6.56
X Bunglegumbie Rd at Thompson St 6.04 7.04 S7.34 H7.39 S8.04 H8.09 8.49 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.59 4.29 4.59 5.29 5.59 6.59
Y Bioka Ave after Spears Dr 6.07 7.07 S7.37 H7.42 S8.07 H8.12 8.52 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 7.02
Z North St after Victoria St 6.10 7.10 S7.40 H7.45 S8.11 H8.15 8.55 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.35 6.05 7.05
1 Delroy Park Shops, Baird Dr 6.13 7.13 S7.43 H7.48 L8.15 H8.18 8.58 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.38 6.08 7.08
2 North St opp St Pius X Catholic Primary School 6.16 7.16 S7.46 H7.51 S8.22 H8.21 9.01 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 4.11 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.11 7.11
3 Victoria St before Whylandra St 6.18 7.18 S7.48 H7.53 S8.24 H8.23 9.03 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 4.13 4.43 5.13 5.43 6.13 7.13
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 6.21 7.21 S7.51 H7.56 S8.28 H8.26 9.06 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.16 4.16 4.46 5.16 5.46 6.16 7.16
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 6.24 7.24 S7.54 H7.59 S8.31 H8.29 9.09 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 4.19 4.49 5.19 5.49 6.19 7.19
L Victoria Park, Darling St - - S7.56 H8.01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Dubbo Railway Station, Talbragar St 6.26 7.26 - - S8.33 H8.31 9.11 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.21 4.21 4.51 5.21 5.51 6.21 7.21
W Talbragar St after Gipps St 6.27 7.27 - - S8.34 H8.32 9.12 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 1.22 1.52 2.22 2.52 3.22 4.22 4.52 5.22 5.52 6.22 7.22
R Dubbo Base Hospital, Cobbora Rd 6.30 7.30 - - E8.37 H8.35 9.15 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.25 7.25
V Wheelers Lane at Douglas Mawson Rd 6.35 7.35 - - S8.49 H8.40 9.20 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.30
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 6.37 7.37 - - F8.51 H8.42 9.22 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.32

Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm pm
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 7.40 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 5.40 6.40 8.40 10.40 12.40 2.40 4.40 6.40
V Wheelers Lane opp Douglas Mawson Rd 7.42 8.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.42 5.42 6.42 8.42 10.42 12.42 2.42 4.42 6.42
R Cobbora Rd opp Dubbo Base Hospital 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46 6.46 8.46 10.46 12.46 2.46 4.46 6.46
W Talbragar St at Gipps St 7.48 8.48 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 5.48 6.48 8.48 10.48 12.48 2.48 4.48 6.48
I Bultje St at Darling St 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 5.51 6.51 8.51 10.51 12.51 2.51 4.51 6.51
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53 5.53 6.53 8.53 10.53 12.53 2.53 4.53 6.53
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56 5.56 6.56 8.56 10.56 12.56 2.56 4.56 6.56
X Bunglegumbie Rd at Thompson St 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59 6.59 8.59 10.59 12.59 2.59 4.59 6.59
Y Bioka Ave after Spears Dr 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02 7.02 9.02 11.02 1.02 3.02 5.02 7.02
Z North St after Victoria St 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05 9.05 11.05 1.05 3.05 5.05 7.05
1 Delroy Park Shops, Baird Dr 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08 7.08 9.08 11.08 1.08 3.08 5.08 7.08
2 North St opp St Pius X Catholic Primary School 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11 2.11 3.11 4.11 5.11 6.11 7.11 9.11 11.11 1.11 3.11 5.11 7.11
3 Victoria St before Whylandra St 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13 6.13 7.13 9.13 11.13 1.13 3.13 5.13 7.13
J Dubbo Square, Macquarie St 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 5.16 6.16 7.16 9.16 11.16 1.16 3.16 5.16 7.16
K Riverdale Mall, Macquarie St 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.19 5.19 6.19 7.19 9.19 11.19 1.19 3.19 5.19 7.19
L Victoria Park, Darling St - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Dubbo Railway Station, Talbragar St 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 3.21 4.21 5.21 6.21 7.21 9.21 11.21 1.21 3.21 5.21 7.21
W Talbragar St after Gipps St 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.22 6.22 7.22 9.22 11.22 1.22 3.22 5.22 7.22
R Dubbo Base Hospital, Cobbora Rd 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 7.25 9.25 11.25 1.25 3.25 5.25 7.25
V Wheelers Lane at Douglas Mawson Rd 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 6.30 7.30 9.30 11.30 1.30 3.30 5.30 7.30
A Orana Mall, Wheelers Lane 8.32 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.32 5.32 6.32 7.32 9.32 11.32 1.32 3.32 5.32 7.32

E On school days only, bus operates via Dubbo College 
Senior Campus, St Marys Primary School and 
Buninyong Public School. No bus stops missed

F On school days only, bus extends to Orana Heights 
Public School. No bus stops missed

L On school days only, bus operates via Dubbo College 
Delroy Campus. No bus stops missed

H School holidays only
S School days only

Explanations

Bus route
Timing point
Train line & station
Coach stop
Hospital
Medical centre
School
Tertiary education
Shopping
Sport facility
Tourist attraction
Service NSW
Community facility
Retirement / aged care
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